MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 8 OF 2015

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (MONTSERRAT BOTTLING COMPANY LTD.) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	. 2
	Exemption	
	Condition	3

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Montserrat Bottling Company Ltd.) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 8 of 2015

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 8 OF 2015

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (MONTSERRAT BOTTLING COMPANY LTD.) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (MONTSERRAT BOTTLING COMPANY LTD.) (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2015 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 17(2) OF THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX ACT (CAP. 17.05).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Montserrat Bottling Company Ltd.) (Exemption) Order, 2015.

2. Exemption

Montserrat Bottling Company Ltd. is exempted from the payment of Customs Duty and Consumption Tax on the importation of the following items:

- (a) glass bottles;
- (b) bottle caps;
- (c) bottle lids;
- (d) bottle crates;
- (e) labels:
- (f) pasteurizing equipment;
- (g) pasteurizing stills;
- (h) carbon dioxide tanks;
- (i) carbon dioxide refills;
- (j) water filters UV treatment units;
- (k) water storage tanks;
- (l) pumps fittings; and
- (m) capping levers bottle washers.

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Montserrat Bottling Company Ltd.) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 8 of 2015

3. Condition

The exemption under paragraph 2 is valid for ten years from the commencement of this Order.

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 18^{th} day of December, 2014.

(Sgd.) Angela Estwick CABINET SECRETARY (Ag.)

Published by exhibition by the Cabinet Secretary at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 26th day of January, 2015.

(Sgd.) Angela Estwick **CABINET SECRETARY (Ag.)**